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LOK SABHA

Tuesday, June 14, 1977/Jyaistha

24. 1899 (Saka)

The Lok Sab)ui met at Eleven of the Clock.

[Mb. Speaker in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Implementation of A chary a Kripalani Committee Report on Corruption In

Railways

*21. SHRIMATI MRINAL CORE:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(* ) whether Government propose to implement the recommendations of Acharya Kripalani Committee on corruption in Railways; and

(b) if so. what are the recommendations that have remained non-implemented?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
fTROF. MADHl' DANDAVATE): (a) and (b). The Railway Corruption Enquiry Committee popularly known as Kripalani Committee in its report submitted in July 1955. had mads 152 recommendations suggesting certain operational improvements anti reforms with a view to eradicating corruption in Railways. 143 of these recommendations were implemented and the necessary operational machinery set up.
It is now proposed to examine whether some loopholes still left over them were responsible for the prevailing corrupt practices and what steps are needed to eradicate such malpractices.
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"Information about the quotas in force, the current restrictions and the day-to-day allotment orders should be exhibited on the notice boards and should also be supplied to local Chambers of Commerce or other mercantile associations. Is this implemented?
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“ Booking facilities at station?
should be reviewed from time to time and increased where necessary” .
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MR. SPEAKER; You need not read all of them. He says some of these have been implemented.
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Whenever there i* any note that MR desire* that so ar.J *u may b€
appointed it should be taken that it is an order/’
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SHRI M. RAM GOPAI- KFDDY ■
Mr So*»»kfr, Sir. the Minister cuuJd look intu the flies of 30 years *n less than two months or SO days, X do not know how it is possible Cor him lo do that. Sir, my information is that during the Inst 50 day* the corruption on the railways has gone up li!;e anyth in Has he %ot any information in this respect or docs he Trnnt me to supply the information?

PROF MADHU D AN D AVATE; A s regards the first qucsMon regarding my f̂Teciency as to how I could go through the flies pertaining to the last 30 years, I would like to tell him that I have gone through n number of files.
If the hon. Member only ccmes to the ftoil Bhavan and sits with me. he will come to know that without claiming any overtime and sitting late I have been able to do It In fact, one is not Ttkquired to go through all the files.
Only some conspicuous files ®r« ^
Bone through. That reveals the secret, frrty selective work has to be done and that can be done in 30 days. T
*r*jid like to tell the bon. Member
*̂ at I have gone through sixty thousand pending cases in .he course of last thirty days.

As far as corruption is concerned, You have asked a pointed question as to whether since I have taken the charge of this portfolio corruption has gone up or gone down. I do claim that at a number of places corruption has been reduced. J give you a concrete instance. I received specific instances of complaints at New Delhi Railway Station that a lot of corruption in reservation was going on. We called the officer concerned and told him to send a report within three veeks. I am very happy fo tell the House that I received, within two weeks, a 12-page written report in which the nnrne of the travelling agency, the names of the st*fT involved, names of the anti-social elements and the platforms in which these corrupt practices are done. This report js in my possession. When we announced that we were laking action against those involved, after 10 days of the announcement, we fount! that in New Delhi Station that particular racket of corruption had collapsed. It is not only in New Delhi Station but there are a number of places where this kind of corrupt practice was going on. Now the trend Is not moving farward and it going down. To remove this corrupt practice completely will take some time.
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SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Mr. Speaker,
Sir, my question is with respeci to certain recommendations of the Kripalani Committee which have not yet been implemented. I would like to know what are the vital recommendations of the Kripalani Committee. In your reply you have stated that it is only since 30 days you have assumed the charge of the Railway Ministry. I would like to know what action you have taken to wipe out the corruption.
What is the novelty or *he method of introducing now a scheme to wipe out the corruption in the Railway administration? Have you taken any concrete step in this regard?

PROF MADHU DANDAVATF As far as the first question is ncerr.ed.. .

(Interruptions )

MR SPEAKER Let him answer.

PROF MADHU DANDAVATF
Will you give me an opportune.* to give a pertinent answer to your per tinent question? As far as the first part of your question is concerned, you want to know which are the rernm-
mendations that were accepted and which were the recommendations that were rejected and how far they have been implemented. Mr. Speaker Sir,
I would Wee to p^jnt out that we have a big report regarding a corrupt ion enquiry. Thlg was also published. It 1s a big report consisting of several pages and It is already In the Library.
If it is to be laid on the Table of the House, I think the Lok Sabha Secretariat would require time for cyclosty-
ling the same which enn he £one through by the Members.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER’: Next question.

7 Oral Answers

Cultural and Trade Union Organisations at CLW

*22. SHRIMATI AH1LYA P. RANG-
NEKAR ; Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cultural and trade union organisations at Chittaranjan Locomotive Works;

(b) whether these organisations collect cny funds; and

(c) if so, the procedure thereof?
THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS:

(PROF MADHU DANDAVATE): ta)
There are 2 cultural organisations and 6 unrecognised Unions.

<b) and (c). As these are private organisations. Government do not have information as to whether they collect funds and, if so. hr>w.

^ ' ThHVT : ^
3TFRT Î^TT '  f r
w « H i f ?.

xfr p f lfHI ITT f.

vh u*
$ TTRT T̂T̂ TT * Pf fan* 4* MTVT-

jfrfr* n t t ftrftr ^ m

(a) C. L. W. Railwayman's Union (affiliated to N.F.I.R.)

(b) CL W. Railwnymen's Conpu'O (affiliated to N.F.I.R.)

(c) labour Union <a:Tiliated T0
CJ.TU.)

(d) C.L.W. Karmachari Sangh (
Hated to Bharat Rashtriya Mazrioor
Sabha)

(e) C.L.W. Railwry Workers’
(affiliated to N.F.I.R.)

The Indian Railway technical officers association Is not aflH‘a to any all India labour federMio ̂
or trade union. She had asked
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